108000011530

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700260726487

06/02/14--01043--007 **55.00

14 JUN -2 PM 3:07

JUN - 6 2014 T. BROWN

COVER LETTER

£,

TO:		gistration Section vision of Corporations	,	į				
SUBJ	ECT:							
		(Name of Li	imited Liability Co	mpan	y)			
The er	nclosed	d Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.					
Please	returr	n all correspondence concerning this matter	r to the following:					
		Troy W. Stewart, Esquire						
(Name of Person)								
Kuhn, Darling, Boyd and Quandt, PLC								
(Firm/Company)								
	412 S. Union St., Post Office Box 987							
(Address)								
	Traverse City, MI 49685-0987							
		(City	/State and Zip Code)				
For fu	rther in	nformation concerning this matter, please of	call:					
Troy W. Stewart, Esquire			231 at (947-7900			
		(Name of Person)	ar ((A	rea Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclos	ed is a	check for the following amount:						
\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution			▼ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)					
		MAN DIG ADDRESS	,	VENEN =	Set/Course Address.			

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

KUHN, DARLING, BOYD AND QUANDT, PLC LAW OFFICES

412 SOUTH UNION STREET
P.O. BOX 987
TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49685-0987
TELEPHONE 231-941-5000
FACSIMILE 231-941-5154

R. EDWARD KUHN
A. BROOKS DARLING
JAMES W. BOYD
JOSEPH E. QUANDT
GINA A. BOZZER
EDGAR ROY III
GREGORY J. DONAHUE
TROY W. STEWART
MATTHEW L. BOYD

Lansing Office: 2937 Atrim Drive, Suite 200 Okemos, MI 48864 Telephone 517-347-7720

May 28, 2014

CHARLES H. MENMUIR
1903-1987
Of Counsel:
LEWIS G. GATCH

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

Articles of Dissolution for Ritewood #2, LLC and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing is a Cover Letter, Articles of Dissolution for Ritewood #2, LLC, and a Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$55.00 for the filing fee and to obtain a certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution and the Notice once they have been filed. For your convenience, I have enclosed an extra copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Notice, and a self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please file the enclosed documents in your usual course and once they have been filed, please return a certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Notice to my attention. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Troy W. Stewart

Direct Dial: (231) 947-7901, ext. 129 E-mail: twstewart@kdbqlaw.com

TWS\jdh Enclosures

cc/w/enc.: Agnes R. Hayden

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

,	ARTICLES OF D FOR A LIMITED LIABIL		TALLAHASSEE OF STATE and assigned
1. The name of a limited lial Ritewood #2, LLC	bility company is		TALLAHASSEE OF STA
2. The Articles of Organizat	ion were filed on1 - 3	61-2008	and assigned
document number LOS	3000011530	-	
3. The delayed effective dat (effecti	e the dissolution if not effective date cannot be prior to or more	tive on the date of filing than 90 days later than date of	N/A locument is received for filing)
	ce that resulted in the limite s, (copy 605.0707 on back co of all members of the lim		ssolution pursuant to section y 605.0707(b).
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. If there are no members, of	enter the name and address	of the person appointed t	o wind up the company's
activities and affairs:	N/A		
6. Signature of an authorized listed above to wind up the control of the control	d person or if there are no mompany's activities and affi	embers, the signature of	the person appointed and
agnis R. Hay	den		as Trustee of the Agnes ble Living Trust dated
Signature		Printed	Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Ritewood #2, LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: LOS DODO 11530
Date of dissolution was: June 2, 2014
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
A description of the nature of the claim; the dollar amount of the claim, if known, and if
not known, an estimate as to the dollar amount of the claim; and detailed description of
the circumstances upon which the claim is based. Please also include any documenta-
tion which supports your claim. Please also include the name, address and telephone
number of a person who can provide additional information about the claim.
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) Ritewood #2, LLC
c/o Troy W. Stewart, Esq. of Kuhn, Darling, Boyd and Quandt, PLC
412 S. Union St., P. O. Box 987
Traverse City, MI 49685-0987

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Troy W. Stewart, Attorney

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00